
2017 Firecracker Fun Horse Show - July 15, 2017

Judge:  Ed Stanley

Class Horse's Name Rider Owner Address

(1) Leadline (5 entries)

1st Chief Emma Hamilton Justin Cromer

1st Chief Charlotte Hamilton Justin Cromer

1st Jockey Ella Hall Lebanon, Va.

1st Ranger Ellie Mae Riner Lebanon, Va.

1st Cherokee Rebel Lane Poole Bobby & Alex Poole Gate City, Va.

1st Charlie Kacie McConnell Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.
     

(2) Open Model Class (9 entries)    

Adults

1st Sinatra Gold Boy Ashlyn Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd I'm A Lucky Heartache Laken Meade Cedar Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Little Man Dale Spivey Dale Spivey Jonesville, Va.

Juveniles     

1st Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Icing on the Cupcake Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Torpedo Corey King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

4th Sonny J.P. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

5th Fireball's Red Star Courtney Bernard Courtney Bernard Gate City, Va.

5th Joe Diffie Ethan Carr Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.
     

(3) Juvenile Trail Racking (3 entries)    

1st Lady Colton Stinson Honaker, Va.

2nd Ethie Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

3rd Suck It Up Buttercup Braxton McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va.

    

(4) Country Saddle (11 entries)    

1st Chigger Jackie Stanley Jackie Stanley Sevierville, Tn.

2nd Gold's Silver Storm Tony Smith Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

3rd L.J. Ivey Hart Hartland Farm Honaker, Va.

4th Missy John Hodges John Hodges Banner Elk, Nc.

5th Redbone Melanie Stinson Honaker, Va.

     

(5) Flat Shod Style Racking (3 entries)    

1st Tombstone's Iron Will LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Joe Dirt Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Bad Cat's Bourbon Boy Larry Honaker Black Gum Stables Rosedale, Va.

     



(6)Rider with Assistant (4 entries)    

1st Torpedo Corey King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

2nd Suck It Up Buttercup Paiton McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va.

3rd Jockey Madison Baker Dearl Long Nora, Va.

4th Fireball's Red Star Courtney Bernard Courtney Bernard Gate City, Va.

     

(7) Juvenile Racking (7 entries)    

1st We Be Streakin Ivey Hart Hartland Farm Honaker, Va.

2nd Mighty Max Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

4th Rambler's Fiesty Jewel Justin Lawson Ralph Lawson Blackwater, Va.

5th Preacher's White Lightning Harmon Lawson Ralph Lawson Blackwater, Va.
     

(8) Country Pleasure - 18 & Over (9 entries)    

1st Billy Bob Ashley Pruitt Linda Wilson West Jefferson, Nc.

2nd JFK's Pushover Threat Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Poncho's Firecracker Tony Dockery Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

4th Jockey Crystal Baker Dearl Long Nora, Va.

5th All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

     

(9) Mares & Geldings Pacing (5 entries)    

1st Cupcake Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

2nd Windy Colton Stinson Honaker, Va.

3rd Salem Karen Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

4th Hammer Dalton Hodges Mountain City, Tn.

5th Booger Kenzi Tolley Mountain City, Tn.
    

  

1st Joe Diffie Erin Carr Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

2nd Domino Dale Spivey Dale Spivey Jonesville, Va.
    

(11) Youth Go As You Please (4 entries)    

1st Suck It Up Buttercup Braxton McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va.

2nd Charlie Amber Finch Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Torpedo J.P. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

4th Freida Ryder Towell Delilah Stanley Sevierville, Tn.
    

(12) Keg Shod Country Pleasure (6 entries)    

1st Sun's Mercury Rising Jamie Tipton Jamie Tipton Gate City, Va.

2nd Magic Madison Greer Glade Springs, Va.

3rd She's So Chic Amber Horton Tina Richards Church Hill, Tn.

4th Cherokee Rebel Alex Poole Bobby & Alex Poole Gate City, Va.

5th Jockey Tony Baker Dearl Long Nora, Va.

    

(10) Walking Country Pleasure Specialty (2 entries)



(13) Men's & Ladies Racking (17 entries)    

1st Iceman Bo Wright Bo Wright Stables Duffield, Va.

2nd Crimson Tide Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Gold's Rowdy Hope Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

4th The Electrafying Electra Alecia Luck Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

5th Tombstone's Iron Will LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.
     

  

1st Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Preacher's White Lightning Harmon Lawson Ralph Lawson Blackwater, Va.

3rd Satan's Preachin Earl Dylan Vanzant Ralph Lawson Blackwater, Va.

     

(15) Generation Gap (7 entries)    

1st Billy Bob Ashley Pruitt / Garnetta Wallace Linda Wilson NC

2nd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham / Tony Smith Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd Sinatra Gold Boy Ashlyn Tuttle / Jimmy Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

4th Stock's Classic Act Chandler Hale / Debbie Dale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

5th The Outcast Jason Finch / Junior Shupe LTR Stables Coeburn, Va.
    

(16) Minature Horse Driving (1 entries)    

1st Sonny J.P. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.
    

(17) Trail Racking - 18 & Over (11 entries)    

1st Just A Punk Adam Kenner Rhonda Bright Weber City, Va.

2nd Magic Madison Greer Glade Springs, Va.

3rd Black Betty Dewayne King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

4th Sadie Cortney McGlothlin Striking Blue Stables Honaker, Va.

5th Thunder's Silver Rose Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.
    

(18) Open Speed Racking (9 entries)    

1st Constant Sorrow Larry Combs Larry Combs Clintwood, Va.

2nd J.D.'s Primetime T.J. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

3rd Scarlett Pete Hagerman Little Tara Farm Rock, Wv.

4th Black Betty Crystal Moore Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

5th Tanner Time Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.
    

(19) Jack Benny / Lucille Ball (5 entries)    

1st Gold's Silver Storm Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

2nd Sinatra Gold Boy Jimmy Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Iceman's Spartagus Bo Wright Bo Wright Stables Duffield, Va.

4th Stock's Classic Act Debbie Dale Chandler Hale Lebanon, Va.

5th Colors of the Wind Tina Tipton Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.
    

(20) 4 Year Old & Under Racking (8 entries)    

1st Moon's 66 Guns Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Hale Cat John Hodges John Hodges Banner Elk, Nc.

3rd Shady Hollow's More, More, More Ashley Pruitt Ashley Pruitt Lebanon, Va.

4th Yankee's Cruzin Hollywood Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Dungannon, Va.

5th Blu Dynamite Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

(14) Juvenile Racking Country Pleasure (3 entries)



     

(21) ASB / ASB Cross Racking (6 entries)    

1st I'm Your Huckleberry Moon Ivey Hart Hartland Farm Honaker, Va.

2nd Broadway Lady Mile Sandy Flanary North Fork Stables Weber City, Va.

3rd DJ Matt Flanary North Fork Stables Weber City, Va.

4th Playboy's Thunder Paula Riddle Paula Riddle Gate City, Va.

5th Chigger Jackie Stanley Jackie Stanley Sevierville, Tn.

    

(22) Amateur Pacing (4 entries)    

1st Lil Teller Karen Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Shark Carlos Brown Saltville, Va.

3rd Blackbird Nornie Coburn Jewell Ridge

4th Rustikanna Kim McGlothlin B & K Stables Cleveland, Va.

     

(23) Open Ambling Country Pleasure (6 entries)    

1st Watching My Cash Mack Gilliam Mack & Kathy Gilliam Gate City, Va.

2nd Best Chance Threats Adam Kenner Riverstar Stables Weber City, Va.

3rd All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

4th Gold's Silver Storm Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

5th Bombshell Velvet Tipton Kiss It Farms Fall Branch, Tn.
     

(24) Best Juvenile Rider (9 entries)   

1st Dollar's Sophia Jayde Tomlinson Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Gypsy Callie Miniard Foot of the Mountain Stables Norton, Va.

3rd Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

4th Gold's Rowdy Cyrus Devynn Osborne Ft. Blackmore, Va.

5th Big Easy Evan Lawson Preacher's Stables Blackwater, Va.
     

(25) Spotted Country Pleasure (1 entries)    

1st All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.
    

(26) Keg Shod Racking (8 entries)    

1st Iceman Bo Wright Bo Wright Stables Duffield, Va.

2nd Rose John Hodges John Hodges Banner Elk, Nc.

3rd Gold's Rowdy Hope Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

4th Homeboy's Bandit Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

5th Pretty Girl Junior Shupe LTR Stables Coeburn, Va.
    

(27) Racking Country Pleasure - 18 & Over (4 entries)    

1st Johnny Cash Tony Dockery Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

2nd Turbo's Commander Mack Gilliam Mack & Kathy Gilliam Gate City, Va.

3rd Tombstone's Twister LeAnna Stapleton Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

4th Stormie City Jackie Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

    



(28) Juvenile Country Pleasure (6 entries)    

1st Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Harvey Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

3rd Big Easy Evan Lawson Preacher's Stables Blackwater, Va.

4th Sundance Charles Frazier Anna Bostic Blackwater, Va.

5th Satan's Preachin Earl Dylan Vanzant Blackwater, Va.
     

(29) Open Go As You Please (8 entries)    

1st DJ Amber Davidson North Fork Stables Weber City, Va.

2nd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd Poncho's Firecracker Vanessa Dockery Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

4th She's So Chic Amber Horton North Fork Stables Weber City, Va.

5th Snowball Buck Finch Buck Finch Dungannon, Va.
     

(30) Juvenile Pleasure Championship (2 entries)    

1st Dollar's Sophia Jayde Tomlinson Windy Hill Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

     
(31) Open Pacing Championship (2 entries)    

1st Windy Danny Stinson Danny Stinson Honaker, Va.

2nd Shark Carlos Brown Saltville, Va.

    

  

1st Stormie City Jackie Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.
    

(33) Open Pleasure Championship (2 entries)    

1st JFK's Pushover Threat Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Dungannon, Va.

2nd All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.
    

(34) Open Speed Racking Championship (3 entries)   

1st Tanner Time Tony Smith Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

2nd Constant Sorrow Larry Combs Larry Combs Clintwood, Va.

3rd Look at Yonder Paxton Mullins Larry Combs Clintwood, Va.
     

(35) Open Racking Championship (3 entries)    

1st The Electrafying Electra Alecia Luck Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

2nd Mighty Max Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Fancy Buck Finch F and S Stables Dungannon, Va.
     

(35) Open Trail Racking Championship (4 entries)    

1st Sun's Iron Maiden Jamie Tipton Jamie Tipton Gate City, Va.

2nd Just A Punk Adam Kenner Riverstar Stables Weber City, Va.

3rd Desperado's Cowgirl Ashlyn Tuttle Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

4th Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

Total 199

(32) Open Racking Country Pleasure Championship (2 entries)


